Date

9-Jan
9-Jan
10-Jan
11-Jan
24-Jan
24-Jan
24-Jan
25-Jan
26-Jan
22-Feb
28-Feb
8-Mar
14-Mar
14-Mar
21-Mar
28-Mar
28-Mar
28-Mar
11-Apr
12-Apr
18-Apr
19-Apr
26-Apr
9-May
9-May
14-May
16-May
17-May
23-May
24-May
24-May
26-May
31-May
31-May
31-May
6-Jun
6-Jun
13-Jun
13-Jun
17-Jun
21-Jun
21-Jun
21-Jun
21-Jun
24-Jun
27-Jun
1-Jul
4-Jul
8-Jul
11-Jul
18-Jul
18-Jul
18-Jul
19-Jul
25-Jul
26-Jul
29-Jul
1-Aug
8-Aug
15-Aug
23-Aug
29-Aug
29-Aug
29-Aug
30-Aug
5-Sep
6-Sep
12-Sep
13-Sep
19-Sep
26-Sep
10-Oct
11-Oct
15-Oct
17-Oct
18-Oct
24-Oct
25-Oct
26-Oct
1-Nov
21-Nov

2026 Waikato Bays

ment Schedule

Name Club
Thames Festival Welcome Walk-in Pairs Thames
Thames Summer Festival Thames
Thames Festival Barclay Open Swiss Pairs Thames
Thames Festival John Eldridge Open Teams Thames
Tauranga Mini Congress Tauranga
Tauranga Mini Congress Restricted Open Pairs Tauranga
Tauranga Mini Congress Waikato/Bays Provincial Pairs Tauranga
Tauranga Mini Congress Teams Tauranga
Tauranga Mini Congress Consolation Pairs Tauranga
Bay Pairs (Mt Maunganui heat) Mt Maunganui
Taupo Intermediate Pairs Taupo
Waikato Area Pairs (Matamata heat) Matamata
Hamilton Intermediate Pairs Hamilton
Hamilton Junior Pairs Hamilton
Kelly Peirse Memorial Teams Rotorua
Cambridge Junior Pairs Cambridge
Cambridge Novice Pairs Cambridge
‘Waikato Bays Regional Championship Trials - ONLINE ‘Waikato Bays R¢
Matamata Open Swiss Pairs Matamata
Bay Pairs (Whakatane heat) ‘Whakatane
Mt Maunganui Multigrade Pairs Mt Maunganui
Hamilton Restricted Pairs Hamilton
‘Waikato Area Pairs (Te Aroha heat) Te Aroha
Matamata Junior Pairs Matamata
Taupo Open Swiss Pairs (Sat-Sun) Taupo
Putaruru Open Pairs Putaruru
Te Awamutu Restricted Pairs Te Awamutu
Katikati Intermediate Pairs Katikati
Te Puke Restricted Pairs Te Puke
Bay Pairs (Tauranga heat) Tauranga
‘Waikato Area Pairs (Cambridge heat) Cambridge
Hamilton Craigs Investments Multigrade Pairs Hamilton
Omokoroa Intermediate Pairs Omokoroa
Omokoroa Junior Pairs Omokoroa
Omokoroa Novice Pairs Omokoroa
Spa Town Open Teams Te Aroha
Spa Town Restricted Swiss Pairs Te Aroha
Waihi Intermediate Pairs Waihi
Rotorua Open Pairs Rotorua
Hamilton Swiss Pairs (1) - ONLINE Hamilton
Bay Pairs (Te Puke heat) Te Puke

‘WB Waikato Interclub Teams (Intermediate)
‘WB Waikato Interclub Teams (Junior)
WB Waikato Interclub Teams (Open)
Hamilton Swiss Pairs (2) - ONLINE
Morrinsville Open Pairs

Hamilton Swiss Pairs (3) - ONLINE
National Pairs (F2F)

Tauranga Restricted Charity Pairs
Hamilton Open Teams

Mt Maunganui Intermediate Pairs
Mt Maunganui Junior Pairs

Mt Maunganui Novice Pairs
‘Waikato Area Pairs (Te Awamutu heat)
Matamata Open Swiss Pairs

'WB BOP Interclub Teams

Tauranga Ladies Multigrade Pairs - ONLINE
‘Whakatane restricted 8B tournament
Cambridge Sixes SA/5B/3B

Te Awamutu Intermediate Pairs
Waikato Bays Interclub Teams Final
Tauranga Intermediate Pairs

Tauranga Junior Pairs

Tauranga Novice Tournament

Waikato Area Pairs (Hamilton heat)
‘Waikato Bays Main Regional Swiss Pairs
Thames Restricted Pairs

Rotorua Restricted Pairs

Matamata Intermediate Pairs

Mt Maunganui Restricted Pairs
Tauranga Open Teams

Matamata Restricted Open Swiss Pairs
Te Awamutu Junior Pairs

‘Waitomo Restricted Pairs

Taupo Open 8B Pairs

Cambridge Intermediate Pairs

Hamilton Shirley Waymouth Open Congress Pairs
Hamilton Congress Waikato Bays Provincial Teams

Hamilton Congress Consolation Swiss Pairs
Thames Christmas Party

Te Awamutu Christmas Party

Waikato Christmas Party

Rotorua Christmas Party

Taupo Christmas Tournament

Waikato Bays R¢
‘Waikato Bays R¢
Waikato Bays Re¢
Hamilton
Morrinsville
Hamilton
Tauranga
Tauranga
Hamilton

Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Te Awamutu
Matamata
Rotorua
Tauranga
Whakatane
Cambridge

Te Awamutu
Waikato Bays Re
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Hamilton
Hamilton
Thames
Rotorua
Matamata

Mt Maunganui
Tauranga
Matamata

Te Awamutu
Waitomo
Taupo
Cambridge
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Thames

Te Awamutu
Waikato
Rotorua

Taupo

Grade

Social

All grades
Open

Open

All grades
Restricted Open
Open

Open

Open

Open
Intermediate
Open
Intermediate
Junior

Open

Junior
Novice

All grades
Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Junior

Open

Open

Open
Intermediate
Open

Open

Open

Open
Intermediate
Junior
Novice
Open

Open
Intermediate
Open

Open

Open
Intermediate
Junior

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open
Intermediate
Junior
Novice
Open

Open

All grades
Open

Open

Open/Intermediate,

Intermediate
All grades
Intermediate
Junior
Novice
Open

Open

Open

Open
Intermediate
Open

Open

Open

Junior

Open

Open
Intermediate
Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Points

40C

10A

40C

Trial
SA
S5A
5A
8B
5A
3B
5A
8B
8B
5B
8B
5A
5A
8B
5B
3B

40C
S5A
8B
5B
5A
S5A

5A
8B
5A
20A
8B
5A
5B
3B
40C
5A
5A

8B

8B
5A/5B

5B

5B
3B
40C
SA
10A
8B
8B
5B
8B
5A
3A
3B
8B
8B
5B
10A
10A
3A
8B
8B
8B
8B
8B



